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FERRARI TRIBUTE

MIGLIA 2025

17-21 GIUGNO / JUNE 2025
Date: 16.06.2025 18:30
Subject: Bulletin 1 1.1
From: Organizer
To: All Competitors — Race Officials

A partial modification and/or Supplementary Regulation is communicated as follows:

Art. Race Officials

Sole Judge
Technical Delegate

Scrutineer

Administrative Scutineer

Head of timing service
Classification Compiler

esposta 16/06/2025 - ore 18.35

Giuseppe SCUTRA
Alvaro FOGAZZI

Giampaolo COLLA
Fabio PIARDI

Claudio SANGREGORIO

Michele TROIANO
Antonio FRIGERIO
Gianni TURRA
Remigio MARIGO
Valter TRAPLETTI
Lucio PILE’

Luigi DECCA
Angelo DEVIARDI
Daniele FISOGNI

Gabrielle TRAPPA
Rosangela PIANTONI
Marina PEA

Olga OSTI

Gloria GALASI
Natalino CESARON

Piero CELLI
CoC

lic.48952
lic.48932

lic.48926
lic.341207
lic.229136
lic.299541
lic.77305
lic.108308
lic.354861
lic.52505
lic.354853
lic.20864
lic.377225
lic.299106

lic. 341208
lic. 397267
lic. 348072
lic.229134
lic. 241445
lic. 68457





