



Date: 16.06.2025 **Time:** 18:30
Subject: **Bulletin 1** **Doc.:** 1.1

From: Organizer
To: All Competitors – Race Officials

A partial modification and/or Supplementary Regulation is communicated as follows:

Art. Race Officials

Sole Judge	Giuseppe SCUTRA	lic.48952
Technical Delegate	Alvaro FOGAZZI	lic.48932
Scrutineer	Giampaolo COLLA	lic.48926
	Fabio PIARDI	lic.341207
	Claudio SANGREGORIO	lic.229136
	Michele TROIANO	lic.299541
	Antonio FRIGERIO	lic.77305
	Gianni TURRA	lic.108308
	Remigio MARIGO	lic.354861
	Valter TRAPLETTI	lic.52505
	Lucio PILE'	lic.354853
	Luigi DECCA	lic.20864
	Angelo DEVIARDI	lic.377225
	Daniele FISOGNI	lic.299106
Administrative Scutineer	Gabrielle TRAPPA	lic. 341208
	Rosangela PIANTONI	lic. 397267
	Marina PEA	lic. 348072
	Olga OSTI	lic.229134
	Gloria GALASI	lic. 241445
	Natalino CESARON	lic. 68457
Head of timing service	Piero CELLI	
Classification Compiler	CoC	